G160270A0012Z1 - 1Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
Issue date Feb.22.2016
Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
Chemi-Con Iwate Corporation
Design Group Manager
Electrolytic Capacitors
Specifi cations
Receipt Stamp

Scope1
This specifi cation defi nes the requirements for aluminum electrolytic capacitors KXJ series.
Part Numbering System2
Supplement code ⑨
Size code ⑧
Capacitance tolerance code ⑦
Capacitance code ⑥
Lead forming/Taping code ⑤
Terminal code ④
Voltage code ③
Series code ②
Category ①
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
E K X J 4 5 1 E L L 1 0 1 M M 3 0 S
① Category
Category Code
1st
Polar E
② Series code
Series name Series code
2nd 3rd 4th
KXJ K X J
③ Voltage code
 Voltage [V] Voltage code
5th 6th 7th
450 4 5 1
④ Terminal code
Terminal
confi guration
Terminal code
8th
Radial lead Ｅ
⑤ Lead forming/Taping code
Type Shape/contents
Lead forming/Taping
code
9th 10th
Lead forming
(Radial lead/Bulk)
Straight L L
⑦ Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance tolerance
[％ ]
Capacitance tolerance
code
14th
± 20 M
⑥ Capacitance code
Capacitance[ μ F] Capacitance code
11th 12th 13th
100 1 0 1
⑧ Size code
φ D Size code L Size code
15th 16th 17th
18 M 30 3 0
⑨ Supplement code
Sleeve material Terminal plating
material
Supplement
code
18th
PET Sn Ｓ
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com